उम्मीदवार की उम्र आवेदि प्राजप्त के टदि तक 28 वर्षा से अधिक िहीं होिी चाटहए।  

आयु सीमा में छूट : अिुसूधचत जानत/जिजानत/अन्य पिछडा वगा, मटहलाओं और टदवयांग उम्मीदवारों को आयु सीमा में 5 वर्षा 
तक की छूट दी जा सकती है। 

फैलोशीप: नियमािुसार िहल ेऔर दसूरे वर्षा के भलए मकाि ककराया ित्ते के साथ रू. 37,000/- (सैंतीस हजार रुिए) प्रनतमाह और 
तीसरे (03) वर्षा (एसआरएफ) मकाि ककराया ित्ते के साथ रू. 42,000/- (ियालीस हजार रूिये) प्रनतमाह। 

अिधध: आरंि में यह नियुजक्ट्त एक (01) वर्षा या अगले आदेश, जो िी िहले हो तक के भलए होगी, जजस ेउम्मीदवार के सतंोर्षजिक 
काया निष्िादि के आिार िर िररयोजिा की समाजप्त तक के भलए िढाया जा सकता है। 

इच्छुक उम्मीदवार पवस्ततृ िायोडेटा के साथ नििााररत प्रिि (संलग्िक -I) में अििा आवेदि डॉ.

[...]

Candidates shall not be more than 28 years of age on the last date of receipt of application.  

Age Relaxation: The upper age limit is relaxable up-to 5 years in the case of candidates belonging to scheduled 
castes/tribes/OBC, women and physically handicapped candidates. 

Contd. 

Emolument: Rs. 37,000/- (Rupees thirty seven thousand) only + HRA as admissible per month for 1st and 2nd year and Rs. 
42,000/- (Rupees forty two thousand) only + HRA as admissible per month for 3rd year as per rules (SRF). 

Duration: Appointment will be initially for a period of one (01) year or until further order, whichever is earlier, which 

may be extended further depending upon satisfactory performance of the incumbent and co-terminus with the project.